
HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - November 13, 2010 - Race 7
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward ( C) Claiming Price: $25,000
Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Immortal Eyes - 50.09 - April 16, 2011)
Purse: $31,000
Available Money: $31,200
Value of Race: $31,200 1st $18,600, 2nd $6,200, 3rd $3,100, 4th $1,550, 5th $930, 6th $620, 7th $100, 8th $100
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 9:57 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
30Oct10 8CT2

15Oct10 7CT3

2Oct10 8CT2

11Sep10 7CT3

30Oct10 8CT1

30Oct10 8CT3

30Oct10 8CT7

3Nov10 7LRL6

4
6
2
5
8
1
7
3

Awholenewballgame (Flores, Oscar)
Love's Strong Hart (Dunkelberger, Travis)
Wonder Lite (Carmouche, III, Sylvester)
Love to the Max (McGowan, Mathew)
Z'bullseye (Almodovar, Gerald)
Sea Dubai (Ramirez, Emanuel)
Sir Silver Fox (Acosta, J.)
Venture Capital (Lopez, Antonio)

120
118
120
118
123
118
118
113

LA
LA bf
LA f
LA b
LA f
LA b
LA f
LA b

4
6
2
5
8
1
7
3

1
3
6
2
4
5
8
7

11/2

51 1/2

4Head

61/2

21/2

31/2

8
75

11/2

2Head

31/2

51/2

4Head

65

8
71/2

11 1/4

21 1/2

33/4

43/4

51 3/4

64 3/4

7Head

8

5.80
2.30

16.20
19.70
1.10*
33.90
20.80
8.50

inched clear late
could not match stride
could not keep pace
finished well too late
dueled, tired
tired
no factor
no threat

Fractional Times: 21.55 44.96 Final Time: 51.27
Split Times: (23:41) (6:31)
Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Awholenewballgame, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Graeme Hall out of Mount Gay, by End Sweep. Foaled Feb 09, 2006 in Florida.
Breeder: Norman Casse. Winning Owner: R J G Racing Management LLC

Claiming Prices: 4 - Awholenewballgame: $25,000; 2 - Wonder Lite: $25,000; 8 - Z'bullseye: $25,000; 7 - Sir Silver Fox: $25,000; 3 -
Venture Capital: $25,000;

Total WPS Pool: $22,616
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Awholenewballgame 13.60 6.20 4.20
6 Love's Strong Hart 4.80 3.00
2 Wonder Lite 4.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 4-6 50.80 21,989
$2.00 Trifecta 4-6-2 218.00 16,418
$2.00 Superfecta 4-6-2-5 1,178.80 6,292
$2.00 Pick 3 5-5-4 (3 correct) 783.60 2,090
$2.00 Daily Double 5-4 110.00 1,767

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 Str Fin

4 Awholenewballgame 1 11/2 11/2 11 1/4

6 Love's Strong Hart 3 51 1/2 21/2 21 1/4

2 Wonder Lite 6 41 1/2 31/2 32 3/4

5 Love to the Max 2 63 51 1/4 43 1/2

8 Z'bullseye 4 21/2 41 54 1/4

1 Sea Dubai 5 31 61 3/4 66

7 Sir Silver Fox 8 88 1/2 87 1/4 710 3/4

3 Venture Capital 7 73 1/2 76 3/4 810 3/4

Trainers: 4 - Rojas, Murray; 6 - Dilodovico, Damon; 2 - Williams, Jr., Gary; 5 - Davis, Russell; 8 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Moschonas, Gerasimos; 7 -
Pickett, Crystal; 3 - Jackson, Angelo

Owners: 4 - R J G Racing Management LLC; 6 - Hartner Family Trust; 2 -Gary L. Williams, Jr.; 5 - McCormick, Gloria F. and Brocklebank, Joseph G.; 8 -
Bush Racing Stable; 1 -Gerasimos Moschonas; 7 -Crystal G. Pickett; 3 -Adam King;

Footnotes
AWHOLENEWBALLGAME dueled from the inside for the early lead, remained engaged through the turn, battled through the drive and inched clear late.
LOVE'S STRONG HART stalked the early pace from the outside, advanced entering the turn, dueled with the winner through the drive but could not match
strides. WONDER LITE well placed from the inside, advanced entering the turn, made a bid along the rail but could not keep pace. LOVE TO THE MAX
chased the early pace from the outside, made a bid entering the drive and finished well but too late. Z'BULLSEYE dueled from the outside and tired. SEA
DUBAI pressed the early pace inside and tired. SIR SILVER FOX was no factor. VENTURE CAPITAL was no threat.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=11/13/2010&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=11/13/2010&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR

