HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - November 13, 2010 - Race 7 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward ( C) Claiming Price: \$25,000 Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Immortal Eyes - 50.09 - April 16, 2011)									00	EQUIBAS		
Purse: \$31,000 Available Mone		00									1000	
Value of Race: \$31,200 1st \$18,600, 2nd \$6,200, 3rd \$3,100, 4th \$1,550, 5th \$930, 6th \$620, 7th \$100, 8th \$100										Video Race Replay		
Weather: Clear												
Off at: 9:57 Sta	rt: Good	for all										
Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments	
30Oct10 <sup>8</sup> CT <sup>2</sup>	4	Awholenewballgame (Flores, Oscar)	120	LA	4	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	$1^{1 \ 1/4}$	5.80	inched clear late	

15Oct10 7CT3	6	Love's Strong Hart (Dunkelberger, Travis	s) 118	LA bf	63	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2.30	could not match stride
2Oct10 <sup>8</sup> CT <sup>2</sup>	2	Wonder Lite (Carmouche, III, Sylvester)	120	LA f	26	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>	16.20	could not keep pace
11Sep10 <sup>7</sup> CT <sup>3</sup>	5	Love to the Max (McGowan, Mathew)	118	LA b	52	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	19.70	finished well too late
30Oct10 <sup>8</sup> CT <sup>1</sup>	8	Z'bullseye (Almodovar, Gerald)	123	LA f	84	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	1.10*	dueled, tired
30Oct10 <sup>8</sup> CT <sup>3</sup>	1	Sea Dubai (Ramirez, Emanuel)	118	LA b	15	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	33.90	tired
30Oct10 <sup>8</sup> CT <sup>7</sup>	7	Sir Silver Fox (Acosta, J.)	118	LA f	78	8_	8	7 <sup>Head</sup>	20.80	no factor
3Nov10 <sup>7</sup> LRL <sup>6</sup>	3	Venture Capital (Lopez, Antonio)	113	LA b	37	7 <sup>5</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8	8.50	no threat
Fractional Times Split Times:		5 44.96 (23:41) (6:31)	Final Time: 5	1.27						
Run-Up: 10 feet										

Winner: Awholenewballgame, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Graeme Hall out of Mount Gay, by End Sweep. Foaled Feb 09, 2006 in Florida. Breeder: Norman Casse. Winning Owner: R J G Racing Management LLC

Claiming Prices: 4 - Awholenewballgame: \$25,000; 2 - Wonder Lite: \$25,000; 8 - Z'bullseye: \$25,000; 7 - Sir Silver Fox: \$25,000; 3 -Venture Capital: \$25,000;

## Total WPS Pool: \$22,616

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Awholenewballgame	13.60	6.20	4.20	\$2.00 Exacta	4-6	50.80	21,989
6	Love's Strong Hart		4.80	3.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	4-6-2	218.00	16,418
2	Wonder Lite			4.00	\$2.00 Superfecta	4-6-2-5	1,178.80	6,292
					\$2.00 Pick 3	5-5-4 (3 correct)	783.60	2,090
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-4	110.00	1,767

## Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	Str	Fin
4	Awholenewballgame	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>		1 <sup>1 1/4</sup>
6	Love's Strong Hart	3	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2	2 <sup>1 1/4</sup>
2	Wonder Lite	6	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 3/4</sup>
5	Love to the Max	2	6 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>
8	Z'bullseye	4	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/4</sup>
1	Sea Dubai	5	3 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>
7	Sir Silver Fox	8	8 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>10 3/4</sup>
3	Venture Capital	7	7 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>10 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 4 - Rojas, Murray; 6 - Dilodovico, Damon; 2 - Williams, Jr., Gary; 5 - Davis, Russell; 8 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Moschonas, Gerasimos; 7 -Pickett, Crystal; 3 - Jackson, Angelo

Owners: 4 - R J G Racing Management LLC; 6 - Hartner Family Trust; 2 - Gary L. Williams, Jr.; 5 - McCormick, Gloria F. and Brocklebank, Joseph G.; 8 -Bush Racing Stable; 1 -Gerasimos Moschonas; 7 -Crystal G. Pickett; 3 -Adam King;

## Footnotes

AWHOLENEWBALLGAME dueled from the inside for the early lead, remained engaged through the turn, battled through the drive and inched clear late. LOVE'S STRONG HART stalked the early pace from the outside, advanced entering the turn, dueled with the winner through the drive but could not match strides. WONDER LITE well placed from the inside, advanced entering the turn, made a bid along the rail but could not keep pace. LOVE TO THE MAX chased the early pace from the outside, made a bid entering the drive and finished well but too late. Z'BULLSEYE dueled from the outside and tired. SEA DUBAI pressed the early pace inside and tired. SIR SILVER FOX was no factor. VENTURE CAPITAL was no threat.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



## ay